## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	Criminal No. LKG-22-7
v.	
MARILYN J. MOSBY,	
Defendant	

## **STIPULATION**

It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between the parties that:

On August 19, 2020, Marilyn Mosby authorized her agent to issue the following public statement:

On July 2, [2020] only 19 business days after the State disclosures were due, [Marilyn Mosby] amended her financial disclosures to ensure she accounted for the three non-operational businesses that were established in 2019.

This information was provided to the authorized agent by Marilyn Mosby.

You may accept these facts and require the Government to produce no further proof upon the matter.

IT IS SO STIPULATED:

Erek L. Barron United States Attorney	
By: / /	
Sean R. Delaney	Marilyn Mosby
Aaron S.J. Zelinsky	
Assistant United States Attorneys	Ma
	James Wyda
	Maggie Grace

GOVT. EXHIBIT NO. Exh. 74

CASE NO. LKG-22-007

IDENTIFICATION ADMITTED

Attorneys for Marilyn Mosby